
3.1 Introduction

The Public Water System Coordination Act requires that a procedure be established
to identify the existing and future service areas of public water utilities within the
Critical Water Supply Service Area (CWSSA).

The Coordination Act provides the legal mechanism, for public and private water
utilities alike, to establish an exclusive service area. The basic service areas were
designated in the 1993 Coordinated Water System Plan (CWSP) which identified
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Where reference is made to city and County land-use plans, such reference shall be
construed to include adopted development regulations consistent therewith. The
manner in which this responsibility is to be fulfilled is to be described in the utility's
water system plan (WSP) for areas within a utility's designated service area. The
Utility Service Review Procedure (USRP) gives first right-of-refusal of service to an
adjacent utility with an approved WSP that provides for expansion. An existing
system shall be considered "adjacent" to the proposed development if service can be
provided with a waterline extension not to exceed one-half mile in length. If service
will not be provided by an adjacent utility, the developer will be referred to the
Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County (PUD) as the preferred Satellite
Management Agency (SMA).

Two obligations accompany the establishment of service area boundaries. The first
obligation is that Skagit County (County) and State governments recognize an iden­
tified utility as the responsible agency for providing all public water service within a
designated area. The second obligation is that the utility shall assume responsi­
bility, within its service area, for planning and implementing water system devel­
opment and proper utility management consistent with the State Environmental
Policy Act (SEPA) and Growth Management Act (GMA), the adopted County-wide
Regional Policies, applicable Comprehensive Plans, and County and city land-use
plans.

It is recognized that for many applicants compliance with SEPA may consume a
great deal of time. Such time cannot be considered as unreasonable, if the amount
of time is typical and consistent with similar actions in the County. It is also
recognized that this authority allows the designated utility to separately deny a
water connection until there is compliance with SEPA, County-wide Planning
Policies, and land-use plans. In this event, no other agency may supply or authorize
the supply of public water.
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3.2.2 Conditions of Service by Designated Utility

3.2 Service Area Commitments and Procedures

3.2.1 Water System Plan and Service Area Agreement
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Water service may be provided by the designated utility either through direct
connection to the utility's existing water system or as a detached, remote
system managed by the utility or others through agreement. In either case,
the utility shall identify for the applicant all of the conditions of service which
must be agreed to prior to the provision of water service. The Coordination
Act requires that the utility be willing to extend service in a timely and
reasonable manner and be consistent with SEPA, GMA, the adopted County-

Each utility was requested to prepare and have on file with the County
and/or the State Department of Health (DOH) a WSP by 1994. Utilities not
having a signed service area agreement will have exclusive rights only to
their existing area in service in 1993. In this case, service outside of the
utility's existing service area will be assigned to the PUD, except where the
one-half mile rule applies.

The designated service area is the exclusive service area of the identified utility. As
a condition of being granted a designated service area, the utility must meet certain
obligations and commitments, as described in the following:
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The designated service area defines the area within which all future customers will
be provided retail water service by the designated utility. An important distinction
is that a utility's water facilities, such as sources of supply and reservoirs, can be
located outside the utility's future service area. These facilities can be located
within another utility's retail service area, provided the facilities are not used for
direct retail service without the written concurrence of the designated utility.

the boundaries of the "designated" service area. For all other utilities, theircurrent
service area is preserved as their geographical area of responsibility and operation.
This condition applies even though, as a result of the CWSP, a non-expanding
system may be located entirely within the boundaries of a larger system.

From the County's perspective, designated service areas mean a specific utility has
accepted responsibility for development of cost-effective and efficient service to
accommodate the future growth that these areas will experience consistent with the
SEPA, GMA, and the County-wide Planning Policies. Growth management
objectives established for these areas by each jurisdiction's Comprehensive Plans
and applicable land use plans must be accounted for in each utility's approved plan
and actual improvements.



3.2.3 Service Area Adjustment

3.2.4 CWSP Update
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The data contained in Tables 3-1 through 3-4 regarding present and future service
connections represent approved connections by SCHD or DOH.

This CWSP shall be reviewed by the Water Utility Coordinating Committee
(WUCC) and updated as necessary. Service areas adopted in this CWSP may
also be revised, if such revisions are considered appropriate by the utilities
concerned and incorporated as a part of the County's annual Comprehensive
Plan amendment review and approval.

wide Planning Policies for Skagit County, and County and city land-use
plans.

If in the future a utility determines its service area is either too large or too
small, or that it is unable to provide service, the service area boundaries may
be revised at any time. This boundary revision shall require the signing of
revised service area agreements by all purveyors impacted by the boundary
change. Such revised agreements shall be executed by the authorized utility
representativeCs) and filed with the Skagit County Planning and Permit
Center (SCPPC) and Skagit County Health Department (SCHD) for inclusion
in the official CWSP file, and incorporated as a part of the County's annual
Comprehensive Plan amendment review and approval.

A listing of the remaining non-expanding and Group B systems appears in Tables 3­
2 through 3-4. System location by quarter-quarter section (40 acre tract) is shown
on Exhibit 3-2. This list may be incomplete, particularly for the Group B systems of
less than 15 connections. Considerable effort was made to inventory all systems,
but resources did not allow a total search of State and County records.

Service areas have been determined and mapped for all Group A and Group B
utilities indicating an intent to expand their service area. All systems currently
known to meet the definition of an expanding system are listed in Table 3-1. Their
service area boundaries are shown in Exhibit 3-1.

3.3 Service Area Selection

Selection of service areas was negotiated during the 1993 CWSP process. For this
update, service area selection was limited to revision of boundary issues.
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3.4.2 Expanding/Extending Small Systems

3.4 Service Area Agreements
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A number of the smaller systems have indicated an intent to increase the
number of service connections in the future. These added connections will
constitute "expansion" or "extension" of service dependent on whether
changes to source, transmission, storage, or distribution facilities are
required. If it is the desire of the systems to expand beyond their existing
service area, they are not precluded from seeking such recognition. This may
be accomplished through an appropriate request to the County. Any such
request shall include documentation that the utility's expansion plans are
consistent with the objectives of the CWSP and the submittal of a WSP in
accordance with State and County requirements and incorporated as a part of
the County's annual Comprehensive Plan amendment review and approval.

To confirm designated service areas and establish their legal service
boundary, all expanding water utilities must have a completed Agreement
on file with the County. Each Agreement shall be reviewed in conjunction
with individual WSPs. Should a utility not have a signed Agreement on file,
subsequent requests for system expansion will be denied.

3.4.1 Form of Agreement

Signed Service Area Agreements (Agreement) are on file with the SCHD and
SCPPC.

Where understandings concerning joint service, transfer of service, or
common boundaries require more specific terms than are provided in the
Agreement, the affected utilities are to document the specific conditions in an
attachment to the Agreement. In order for these understandings to be
recognized in implementing the CWSP, the utilities must place them on file
with the County as an attachment to the Agreement.

Water UtilityService Areas
----------t8!H1l"'Kt) 09~P6 q~~3------



No. PWSoName PWS 10 # [21(4) Group
Approved # Of Residential

Connections (or ERUs)

1 ALGER COMMUNITY CLUB INC 01400K A 0(3)

2 ANACORTES, CITY OF 02200C A nolimit

3 CAPE HORN MAINTENANCE COMPANY 11060M A 371

4 CARLSON WATER SYSTEM 02109W B 9

5 CASCADE RIVER COMMUNITY CLUB 114940 A 93

6 CEDARGROVE ON THE SKAGIT 119174 A 292

7 CONCRETE UTILITIES 03950M A 440

8 DEL MAR COMMUNITY SERVICE INC 185808 A 346

9 GUEMES ISLAND WATER COMPANY 08236M A 175

10 HAMILTON WATER DEPT 307000 A 97

11 LACONNER WATER DEPT 433500 A nolimit

12 LEIF ERICKSON REC ASSOC 23735H A 173

13 LYMAN WATER DEPARTMENT 490500 A 185

14 ROCKPORT WATER SYSTEM 736006 A 60

15 SAMISH FARMS WATER ASSN INC 75645X A 492

16 SKAGIT COUNTY PUD 1 00932Y A nolimit

17 SKAGIT COUNTY PUD 1 79500E A nolimit

18 SKAGIT CO WATER DISTRICT #1 003920 A 145

19 SKAGIT RIVER COLONY 592443 A 0(3)

20 SWINOMISH UTILITY & ENVIR SRV AUTH IH7560 A 353

21 UPPER SKAGIT PUBLIC UTILITY IH825U A

22 WILDERNESS VILLAGE COMM. ASSOC. 968795 A 40

11) These systems required to prepare individual Water System Plans. See Exhibit 3-1 for location.

(2) PWS ID# means DOH Public Water System IDnumber.

(3) Zero indicates noservice connection, i.e. campground.

(4) See Table 8-7 forWSP status.

Note: Blanchard Edison isanon-expanding system. See Table 3·3.
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LOCATION

Approved No.01

No. PWS-Name
PWS 101

Group Type (3) SUB SEC TWP RGE
Residential

(2l Connections (or
ERUs)

1 CROWN PACIFIC LTD 76850X A NTNC NE'NW 14 35 6 0

2 SAMISH GRADE SCHOOL 75648F A NTNC NEJNE 25 36 4 0

3 TESARO REFINING CO 780501 A NTNC 28 35 2 0

4 EUILON, INC 87650R A NTNC 33 35 2 0

5 ALGER FOOD MART 66025N A TNC NEJNE 18 36 4 0

6 ANDERSON FEED &GRAIN 065022 A TNC SW/SE 12 35 1 1

7 AVALON LINKS GOLF CLUB 00952F A TNC NEJNW 17 35 4 0

8 BREAZEALE INTERPRETIVE CENTER 16624R A TNC SEJNW 30 35 3 0

9 BUFFALO RUN RESTAURANT 567853 A TNC NWINW 18 35 11 0

10 BURLINGTON KOA 09535K A TNC SW/NW 5 35 4 3

11 CAMP BROTHERHOOD INC 10824M A TNC NEINE 31 33 5 4

12 CHUCKANUT MANOR RESTAURANT 12954N A TNC NWINE 21 36 3 0

13 CHURCH OFGOD OF PROPHECY . 12971M A TNC NW/NW 14 35 5 0

14 CREEKSIDE CAMPING 289775 A TNC NW/SE 10 35 7 0

15 DECEPTION PASS SP• ROSARIO BEACH SP2145 A TNC SWINE 22 34 1 0

16 OJ'S TEXACO 12924W A TNC SW/SW 7 35 11 0

17 EAGLE COUNTRY STORE 01421L A TNC SEISW 7 35 11 0

18 FIRE MT SCOUT RESERVATION 25155C A TNC NEJSW 28 34 5 0

19 GOOD FOOD DRIVE INWATER SYSTEM 736808 A TNC NE'NE 13 35 10 0

20 GRANDY CREEK GROCERY 071456 A TNC NEISW 10 35 7 0

21 GUEMES ISLAND RESORT INC 30110F A TNC NEJSE 26 36 1 0

22 LAKE ERIE TRAILER PARK 43886H A TNC SWINW 12 34 1 0

23 LAKE MCMURRAY RECREATION RESORT 066047 A TNC SE/SW 19 33 5 0

17938,

Table 3-2

Skagit County Non-Expanding, Non-Community Systems {1}

(Sse Exhibit 3-2)

"1 Not required 10 have aWater System Ptan. See Exhibit 3-2 tor location ofSystem.

121 DOH Public Water System IDnumber.

III TNC means TransienlfNon-Community System.
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Location

Approved No. of

PWs-Name
PWSID#

Group Type l31 SUB SEC TWP RGE
Residential

No. (2) Connections (or
ERUs)

24 LAKE TYEE 44970B A TNC SWfSW 27 36 6 1

25 LEISURE TlME·GRANDY CREEK RESORTS 28980T A TNC NWINE 10 35 7 1

26 lOG HOUSE INN 476726 A TNC SEINW 7 35 11 0

27 MADRONA COMMUNITY, INC 02154L A TNC SWINW 32 36 1 0

28 MARBLEMOUNT RANGER STATION NP6006 A TNC NW/NE 12 35 10 7

29 MCHAVEN INC 44357N A TNC NEISW 30 33 5 0

30 MILLER. HOWARDfSTEELHEAO PARK 839750 A TNC NWINE 35 35 9 0

31 OYSTER BAR, THE 651859 A TNC NW/NW 16 36 3 0

32 OYSTER CREEK INN 65189B A TNC SW/SW 9 35 3 1

33 PIT STOP BAR & GRill 353986 A TNC NEINE 7 35 4 0

34 POTLATCH BEACH-DIVISION II 69036M A TNC SW/NW 35 36 1 16

35 ROCKPORT STATE PARK SP740H A TNC SW/SE 27 35 5 1

36 SHAKE MILL CAFE 042222 A TNC NWINW 13 35 10 0

37 SKAGIT RIVER RESORT, LLC 13344P A TNC NW/NE 23 35 10 0

38 SKAGIT SPEEDWAYS, I"'lC 07264A A TNC SW/SW 29 36 4 0

39 STRELL'S WEST BEACH TRACTS OOB53V A TNC NEINW 2 35 1 0

40 TAYLOR SHELLFISH FARMS 73420E A TNC NEINW 16 36 3 0

41 THOUSAND TRAILS· LA CONNER 00439X A TNC SW/NW 27 34 2 0

42 THOUSAND TRAilS PHASE 2· MT VERNON 88123Y A TNC NW/SE 30 36 4 47

43 THOUSAND TRAILS PHASE 1- MT VERNON B8124F A TNC SEINE 30 36 4 0

44 WALLA WALLA COLLEGE MARINE STATION 924800 A TNC SEINE 2 34 12 0

45 WILDERNESS VILLAGE TRAILER PARK 968753 A TNC SWINE 22 35 10 0

Table 3-2 (Cont)
Skagit County Non-Expanding, Non-Community Systems

(II Not required to have a Waler System Plan. See Exhibit 3-210r location 01 System.

(21 DOH Public Water Syslem 10 number.

(3) TNC means TransientINon-Community System.
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Skagit County Non-Expanding Community Systems

See exhibit 3-2

Location

Approved Praved t 01
No. PWS-NIIM PWSID' GrDlllI Type SUB SEC TWP RANGE ResldentlllConnectiDns

(orERUsl

1 BIG LAKE WATER ASSN. 067009 A COMM SEiSW 25 34 4 70

2 BLANCHARD EDISON WATER ASSOCIATION 74508 A COMM SEiSW 35 36 3 438

3 COLONY MOUNTAIN 14069F A COMM PW'JM-N 26 36 3 B3

4 DOUBLE CREEK WATER ASSOCIATION 56951H A COMM SWINW 33 36 4 6

5 EAGLE VALLEY WATER SYSTEM 022178 A COMM NWINW 31 36 5 51

6 HEADQUARTERS WATER ASSOC INC 32050H A COMM SW!SW 22 33 4 a

7 POTLATCH BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION 69034L A COMM SEiSE 35 36 I 30

8 PRAIRIE ACRES WATER SYSTEM 69157T A COMM SWINW 25 36 4 48

9 PRAIRIE ESTATES WATER SYSTEM 30984C A COMM PW'J/SE 26 36 4 19

10 PRESSENTIN CREEK WILDERNESS 69273C A COMM NEiNE 24 35 7 55

11 RIVER LANE COMMUNITY CLUe INC 72773L A COMM NEiSE 9 35 8 21

12 ROLF BRUUN WATER SYSTEM 08915H A COMM NEiSE 32 33 4 14

13 SAMISH ISLAND WATER CO 75650L A COMM SEiSE 26 36 2 a

14 SAMISH RIVER PARK, INC. 756704 A COMM NEiNW 7 35 4 87

15 SAUK MOUNTAIN ESTATES W.A. 170495 A COMM SEINW 27 35 9 24

16 SAUK·SUIATTLE COMMUNITY IH731W A COMM SWINW 29 33 10 20

17 SECRET HARBOR SCHOOL 77200X A COMM SWINW 4 35 1 0

18 SHANGRI LACOMMUNITY CLUB 77846U A COMM SE/SW 13 35 6 58

19 SHELTER SAY COMMUNITY INC 78155Q A COMM SWINE 2 33 2 911

20 SNEE-OOSH LAND co 808009 A COMM NWISE 27 34 2 77

21 SUNSET WEST WATER ASSOC 86205F A COMM PW'JINE 15 34 t 39

22 lIMBERUNE TRAVELERS PARK 88398L A COMM SEINW '1 35 7 35

23 VALLEY VlEWESTATES WATER ASSN 90993A A COM'" SEiNW 9 35 4 50

24 WlLOUFE ACRES WATER ASSOOATION 96882T A COMM NEINE 33 36 4 2{)

Water Utility Service Areas
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Location

Approved # of
No. PW5-Name PWSID# SUB SEC TWP RANGE Residential

Connections (orERUs)

1 ALBERTS SERVE UGROCERY 16481H SWINE 9 8 35 0

2 ALVERSON TRACT OWNERS ASSOC. 646429 NE/NW 36 36 1 0

3 ANDAlS CUSTOM MEATS 18161Q SWISW 33 34 4 3

4 AVERY LANE WATER SYSTEM 02013X NEINE 14 35 4 5

5 BACUS ROAD #1 64327Y SW/NW 12 35 5 9

6 BAKER LAKE SHELL &GROCERY 423820 NWINW 15 35 7 2

7 BAKER RIVER WORK CENTER FS0269 SEiNW 12 35 7 0

B BAY VIEW HOME ASSOCIATION 06428J NWINE 31 35 3 0

9 BERRY SIP WATER ASSOCIATION 01376B NWISE 13 36 3 5

10 BIG LAKE 23634V SW/SW 36 34 4 10

11 BIZ POINT WATER SYSTEM 400278 NW/NE 15 34 1 0

12 BONNIE ACRES WATER ASSOCIATION 00382F NW/SW 14 34 1 11

13 BRIDGEWATER WATER SYSTEM 011763 SEINE 2 35 4 3

14 CAB INTHE WOODS, A 980587 NWfSW 23 35 10 0

15 CAMPBELL LAKE COMMUNITY WEll 012556 SW/NW 18 34 :1 0

16 CASCADE MOUNTAIN INN 24794l SEISW 11 35 7 2

17 CASCADIAN HOME FARM WATER SYSTEM 02722K NEISE 20 35 10 0

18 CEDARDALE APARTMENTS 12030X NW/NW 8 33 4 0

19 CONCORD LANE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 00033A SW!SW 12 35 4 0

20 COTTONTAIL WATER SYSTEM 01493E SEISE 32 36 4 4

21 OALSEG, RALPH 18201A SWINE 20 33 4 2

22 DAY CREEK CHAPEL 044470 NEISW 29 35 6 0

23 DAY CREEK STORE 04448X NEINW 29 35 6 0

24 DEANES LAKE ERIE WATER SYSTEM 026630 SWINE 11 34 1 0
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Table 34
SkagitCounty Group B Systems

See Exhibit 3-2
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Location

Approved It of
No. PWS-Name PWSIO# SUB SEC TWP RANGE Residential

Connections (or ERUs)

25 DRIFTWOOD SHORES WATER SYSTEM 19960A NW/SW 2 35 1 0

26 DUNTON HCOMMUNITY WATER SUPPLY 204720 NW/SW 12 34 1 0

27 EAGLES NEST 06603P SWfSE 35 34 2 26

28 EAST NORTH BEACH COMM. WATER ASSN. 21351A SW/NW 3G 36 1 0

29 ERWIN WATER SYSTEM 013853 NEINE 15 34 1 4

30 FINNEY CREEK GIRL SCOUT CAMP 251243 NW/SE 13 25 7 0

31 FROSTY WATER ASSOCIATION 87944Y SWfNW 16 33 4 8

32 FUN·ON·THE FARM WATER SYSTEM 003769 NE/SE 5 36 4 2

33 GREEN CLIFFS ASSOCIATION, INC 11491E NEfNW 15 34 1 5

34 GUEMES SEAVIEW WATER SYSTEM 02164V SEISE 36 36 1 5

35 GUEMES WATER ASSN (526-38) 593761 SEMW 2 35 1 10

36 HATHWATER WELL 03196Q SE/SW 18 36 5 3

37 HIDDEN COVE WATER SYSTEM 444010 NE/NW 16 35 8 0

38 HILLSIDE MOTEL 33248P SE/SE 18 33 4 0

39 HINEGARDNEA - VERNER WATER SYSTEM 02452Y SEINE 11 35 4 2

40 HOPE ISLAND WATER ASSOCIATION 34215E NEINE 34 34 2 0

41 HUMPHREY HILL WATER SYSTEM 060210 SW/SE 29 36 4 6

42 IDA ESTATES WATER SYSTEM 013159 SEISE 10 35 4 7

43 KING GEORGE WATER SYSTEM 00118H SW/SE 36 34 4 0

44 KOVAC'S 10747K NEfNW 6 35 4 0

45 KWONESUM WATER SYSTEM 61426C SW/SW 24 34 2 9

46 LAKE CAMPBELL ADULT FAMILY HOME 309nN NEISE 12 34 1 0

47 LAKE CAVANAUGH FIRE DISTRICT NO 7 024458 NWfNW 3G 33 6 0

1?~38
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Table 3-4(Cant)
Skagit County Group BSystems

See Exhibit 3·2

BK a094PG 4099

270165fTabies 3-1 ,2,3,4.xls
June 30, 1999

3-10

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



Location

Approved # of
No. PWS-Name PWSID# SUB SEC lWP RANGE Residential

Connections (or ERUs)

48 LAKE CAVANAUGH MOUNTAIN MARKET 437007 NW/NW 36 33 6 0

49 LAKE MCMURRAY STORE 00569U NW/SE 25 33 4 0

50 LAKE TERRACE WATER ASSN 00542P SEINE 35 34 4 8

51 LEROY ANDERSON 02353B NEiNE 34 34 2 0

52 LOWER CEDARDALE WATER CO 48700J SW/SW 2 33 4 0

53 LUNZRESORT 4B929Y NE/NW 18 34 2 0

54 MARBLE MOUNT SALMON HATCHERY 79516T SW/NW 17 35 11 0

55 MARBLEMOUNT COMMUNITY CLUB 031303 SEiSW 1 35 11 0

56 MATSON ROAD WATER SYSTEM 0433BJ NW/SE 26 36 4 2

57 MEMORY LANE WATER ASSOCIATION #2 05929M NEINE 16 35 7 6

58 MEMORY LANE WATER SYSTEM 017210 NEINW 16 35 7 6

59 MORGAN MEATS INC 270BOK SEiSW 21 35 4 0

60 MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBDIVISION 03774Y SWINW 26 34 4 14

61 NORTH BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION 007461 SWINE 36 36 1 0

62 NORTH BEACH WATER CO 600006 SEISW 25 36 2 0

63 OCEAN ACRES INCORPORATED 62846F SW/NW 11 35 1 0

64 OCEAN VIEW PLACE 64701V NW/NW 2 34 1 0

65 PICHA WATER SYSTEM 02166W NEiNE 27 35 3 2

66 R. J. HIDEAWAY 07245A SWfSE 12 35 10 0

67 REEF POINT COMMUNITY WELL 71694E NW/NW 27 34 2 0

68 ROSARIO BEACH APARTMENTS 00134Y SEINE 22 34 1 a

69 ROUTON WATER SYSTEM 529310 SEiSE 7 36 4 0

70 SAMISH STATE SALMON HATCHERY 756770 NWINW 32 36 4 0

71 SAUK RIVER CHRISTIAN CAMP 76452E SE/SE 18 33 10 0
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Table 34 (Cont)

SkagitCounty Group BSystems

See Exhibit3-2
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Location

Approved # of
No. PW8-Name PWSID# SUB SEC TWP RANGE Residential

Connections (or ERUs)

72 SAUK STORE ROAD SYSTEM 76453Y NEISW 21 35 9 0

73 SEAWAY HOLLOW ASSOCIATION n160B SW/SW 31 36 2 0

74 SHELLY·RAMERMAN 03188H SW/SE 15 34 1 4

75 SJOBOEN WATER SYSTEM 79447Y NEINE 19 35 9 0

76 SKAGIT CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION 484762 SEINE 11 33 4 0

rt SKAGIT HOME PARK WATER SYSTEM 795072 NEiNE 16 35 8 0

78 SKAGIT VALLEY GRANGE #620 79527K SEINE 22 35 4 0

79 SKELTON, CLIFF WATER SYSTEM 043669 SEiSE 16 34 2 0

80 SPRING WATER WATER SYSTEM 83360C SWINE 13 35 7 0

81 SUNNY SLOPE WATER SYSTEM 853400 SW/SW 27 34 2 0

82 SWANSON LANE WATER SYSTEM 661017 SW/SE 31 33 4 0

83 SWINOMISH SNEE·OOSH N.SATELLITE IH017K SEiSE 16 34 2 8

84 TAGGART QUARRY WATER SYSTEM 06424F NWISE 13 34 1 6

85 THIBERT'S CRAB MARKET, INC. 144334 NEISE 4 34 2 0

86 THOMAS CREEK 53553U SE/SE 2 35 4 14

87 TOTEM GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL CAMP B8866E NW/SE 13 25 7 0

88 TOTEM TRAIL CAFE a8880V SWINE 22 35 10 0

89 WAGON WHEEL MOTEL 92067K SEINE 35 34 2 0

90 WEST BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION 02034Y SWINE 2 35 1 0

91 WILD FERN 10969C NEiSW 21 35 9 0

92 WILDWOOD LANE CORP 96885B SEiSW 2 34 1 0

93 WSP - BOW HILL PORT OF ENTRY #33 50678V NWINW 7 35 4 0

Water Utility Service Areas

Table 304 (Cont)

Skagit County Group B Systems

See Exhibit 3-2
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Key to Exhibit 3-2
PWSID PW5-NAIIE

00033A CONCORD LANE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

00118H KING GEORGE WATER SYSTEM

00134Y ROSARIO BEACH APARTMENTS

003769 FUN.QN·THE FARM WATER SYSTEM

00382F BONNIE ACRES WATER ASSOCIATION

00439X THOUSAND TRAILS· LACONNER

00542P LAKE TERRACE WATER ASSN

00569U LAKE MCMURRAY STORE

007461 NORTH BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION

OOB53V STRELL'S WEST BEACH TRACTS

00952F AVALON LINKS GOLF CLUB

011763 BRIDGEWATER WATER SYSTEM

012556 CAMPBELL LAKE COMMUNITY WELL

013159 IDA ESTATES WATER SYSTEM

01376B BERRY SiP WATER ASSOCIATION

013853 ERWIN WATER SYSTEM

01421L EAGLE COUNTRY STORE

01493E COTTONTAIL WATER SYSTEM

017210 MEMORY LANE WATER SYSTEM

02013X AVERY LANE WATER SYSTEM

02034Y WEST BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION

02154L MADRONA COMMUNITY, INC

02164V GUEMES SEAVIEW WATER SYSTEM

02166W PICHA WATER SYSTEM

022178 EAGLE VALLEY WATER SYSTEM

02353B LEROY ANDERSON

024458 LAKE CAVANAUGH FIRE DISTRICT NO 7

02452Y HINEGARONER· VERNER WATER SYSTEM

026630 DEANES LAKE ERIE WATER SYSTEM

02722K CASCADlAN HOME FARM WATER SYSTEM

031303 MARBLEMOUNT COMMUNITY CLUB

031B8H SHELLY-RAMERMAN

031960 HATHWATER WELL

03TI4Y MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBDIVISION

042222 SHAKE MILL CAFE

04338J MATSON ROAD WATER SYSTEM

043669 SKELTON, CLIFF WATER SYSTEM

044470 DAY CREEK CHAPEL

04448X DAY CREEK STORE

05929M MEMORY LANE WATER ASSOCIATION #2

060210 HUMPHREY HILL WATER SYSTEM

06424F TAGGART QUARRY WATER SYSTEM

06428J BAY VIEW HOME ASSOCIATION

270165/exh3·2key.xls
June 30, 1999

PWSID PW5-NAME

065022 ANDERSON FEED & GRAIN

06603P EAGLES NEST

066047 LAKE MCMURRAY RECREATION RESORT

067009 BIG LAKE WATER ASSN.

071456 GRANDY CREEK GROCERY

07245A R. J. HIDEAWAY

07264A SKAGIT SPEEDWAYS, INC

08915H ROLF BRUUN WATER SYSTEM

09535K BURLINGTON KOA

10747K KOVAC'S

10824M CAMP BROTHERHOOD INC

10969C WILD FERN

11491E GREEN CLIFFS ASSOCIATION, INC

12030X CEDARDALE APARTMENTS

12924W DJ'STEXACO

12954N CHUCKANUT MANOR RESTAURANT

12971M CHURCH OF GOD OF PROPHECY

13344P SKAGIT RIVER RESORT, LLC

14069F COLONY MOUNTAIN

144334 THIBERT'S CRAB MARKET, INC.

16481H ALBERTS SERVE UGROCERY

16624R BREAZEALE INTERPRETIVE CENTER

170495 SAUK MOUNTAJN ESTATES W.A.

181610 ANDALS CUSTOM MEATS

18201A DALSEG.RALPH

19960A DRIFTWOOD SHORES WATER SYSTEM

204720 DUNTON HCOMMUNITY WATER SUPPLY

21351A EAST NORTH BEACH COMM. WATER ASSN.

23634V BIG LAKE

24794L CASCADE MOUNTAIN INN

251243 FINNEY CREEK GIRL SCOUT CAMP

25155C FIRE MT SCOUT RESERVATION

27080K MORGAN MEATS INC

289775 CREEKSIDE CAMPING

28980T LEISURE TIME-GRANDY CREEK RESORTS

30110F GUEMES ISLAND RESORT INC

309TIN LAKE CAMPBELL ADULT FAMILY HOME

30984C PRAIRIE ESTATES WATER SYSTEM

32050H HEADQUARTERS WATER ASSOC INC

33248P HILLSIDE MOTEL

34215E HOPE ISLAND WATER ASSOCIATION

35398B PIT STOP BAR & GRILL

400278 BIZ POINT WATER SYSTEM
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423820 BAKER LAKE SHELL &GROCERY

437007 LAKE CAVANAUGH MOUNTAIN MARKET

43886H LAKE ERIE TRAILER PARK

44357N MCHAVEN INC

444010 HIDDEN COVE WATER SYSTEM

44970B LAKE TYEE

476726 LOG HOUSE INN

484762 SKAGIT CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION

48700J LOWER CEDARDALE WATER CO

48929Y LUNZRESORT

50678V WSP •BOW HILL PORT OF ENTRY 1/33

52931Q ROUTON WATER SYSTEM

53553U THOMAS CREEK

567853 BUFFALO RUN RESTAURANT

56951H DOUBLE CREEK WATER ASSOCIATION

593761 GUEMES WATER ASSN (526-38)

600006 NORTH BEACH WATER CO

61426C KWONESUM WATER SYSTEM

62846F OCEAN ACRES INCORPORATED

64327Y BACUS ROAD 1/1

646429 ALVERSON TRACT OWNERS ASSOC.

64701 V OCEAN View PLACE

651859 OYSTER BAR, THE

65189B OYSTER CREEK INN

66025N ALGER FOOD MART

661017 SWANSON LANE WATER SYSTEM

69034L POTLATCH BEACH WATER ASSOCIATION

69036M POTLATCH BEACH·DIVISION II

69157T PRAIRIE ACRES WATER SYSTEM

69273C PRESSENTIN CREEK WILDERNESS

71694E REEF POINT COMMUNITY WELL

72773L RIVER LANE COMMUNITY CLUB INC

73420E TAYLOR SHEllFISH FARMS

736808 GOOD FOOD DRIVE INWATER SYSTEM

745080 BLANCHARD EDISON WATER ASSOCIATION

75648F SAMISH GRADE SCHOOL

75650L SAMISH ISLAND WATER CO

756704 SAMISH RIVER PARK, INC.

756770 SAMISH STATE SALMON HATCHERY

76452E SAUK RIVER CHRISTIAN CAMP

76453Y SAUK STORE ROAD SYSTEM

768500 CROWN PACIFIC LTD

77160B SEAWAY HOLLOW ASSOCIATION

moox SECRET HARBOR SCHOOL

77846U SHANGRI LA COMMUNITY CLUB
780501 TESARO REFINING CO
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78155Q SHELTER BAY COMMUNITY INC

79447Y SJOBOEN WATER SYSTEM

795072 SKAGIT HOME PARK WATER SYSTEM

79516T MARBLE MOUNT SALMON HATCHERY

79527K SKAGIT VALLEY GRANGE 1/620

808009 SNEE·OOSH LAND CO

83360C SPRING WATER WATER SYSTEM

839750 MILLER, HOWARD/STEELHEAD PARK

853400 SUNNY SLOPE WATER SYSTEM

86205F SUNSET WEST WATER ASSOC

87650R EUILON, INC

87944Y FROSTY WATER ASSOCIATION

B8123Y THOUSAND TRAILS PHASE 2·MTVERNON

88124F THOUSAND TRAILS PHASE I· MT VERNON

88398L TIMBERLINE TRAVELERS PARK

88866E TOTEM GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL CAMP

88880V TOTEM TRAIL CAFE

90993A VALLEY VIEW ESTATES WATER ASSN

92067K WAGON WHEEL MOTEL

924800 WALLA WALLA COLLEGE MARINE STATION

968753 WILDERNESS VILLAGE TRAILER PARK

96882T WILDLIFE ACRES WATER ASSOCIATION

96885B WILDWOOD LANE CORP

980587 CAB INTHE WOODS, A

FS0269 BAKER RIVER WORK CENTER

IH017K SWINOMISH SNEE·OOSH N. SATElliTE

IH731W SAUK-SUIATILE COMMUNITY

NP6oo6 MARBLEMOUNT RANGER STATION

SP2145 DECEPTION PASS SP • ROSARIO BEACH

SP740H ROCKPORT STATE PARK
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